Declaration of Conformity



Equipment Type(s): TIGW1U Rack Mount Server (Mullins Woodcrest)

The equipment described above is declared to be in conformity with the following applicable national and international standards. The conformity is valid ONLY when the equipment is used in a manner consistent with the manufacturer's recommendations and the reference documents.

Document no. / Edition / Date of Issue	Title
IEC 60950-1 – 1 st Edition (2001-10)	Safety of Information Technology Equipment
UL/CSA 60950-1 – 1 st Edition (2003)	Safety of Information Technology Equipment
EN 60950-1: 2001 + A11:2004	Safety of Information Technology Equipment
AS/NZS 60950-1: 2000	Safety of Information Technology Equipment
AS/NZS CISPR22:2002	Information Technology Equipment - Radio Disturbance Characteristics
FCC, 47 CFR Part 15, Class A digital device	Radio Frequency Devices – Subpart B – Unintentional Radiators
ICES-003 Issue 4 – Feb 2004, Class A	Interference-Causing Equipment Standards – Digital Apparatus
EN 55022:1998 + A1:2000 + A2:2003, Class A	Information Technology Equipment – Radio Disturbance Characteristics
EN 55024:1998 + A1:2001 + A2:2003	Information Technology Equipment – Immunity Characteristics
CISPR 22:1997, 3rd Edition, Class A Limit	Information Technology Equipment – Radio Disturbance Characteristics
CISPR 24:1997	Information Technology Equipment – Immunity Characteristics
EN61000-3-2:2000	Power Line Harmonics
EN61000-3-3:1995 + A1:2001	Flicker and Voltage Fluctuations

Regions for which Conformity is Declared

European Economic Area (EEA) : Intel Corporation (address below) declares the equipment in compliance with the essential requirements of EC Council Directives : 73/23/EEC - Safety/LVD : 2004/108/EC - EMC

Australia / New Zealand : Supplier Code N-232 [Intel Australia Pty Ltd, 111 Pacific Highway, North Sydney, NSW 2060] : ABN 59 001 798 214 : ACN: 001 798 214 . Any other region where the Regulatory Requirements are satisfied by compliance to the standards declared above.

This Declaration of Conformity is issued by Intel Corporation, which is solely responsible for the declared compliance.		
Sto C Mttus		
Name: Steven C. Hackett is the Manufacturer's Representative, with the authority of Intel Corporation management to make this Declaration.		